

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 137

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 in line 30, on page 3 in line 36, on page 4 in line 2, on page 5 in lines 9, 10, 13, 14, 16, 19, 24, and 26, and on page 6 in lines 20, 22, 28, and 30, in each instance, after "SUCCESS" insert "PROGRAM".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, after "PERCENT" insert "AS OF DECEMBER 1 OF THE PREVIOUS FISCAL YEAR".

On page 4, in line 37, strike "BY JUNE 30, 2002".

On page 5, in line 34, strike "BY JUNE 30, 2002"; in line 36, strike "IN CONSULTATION WITH THE GOVERNOR"; and in line 37, after "WAIVE" insert "OR MODIFY".

On page 6, in line 3, strike "NONCERTIFIED" and substitute "PROVISIONALLY CERTIFIED"; after line 5, insert:

"(H) THE BOARD SHALL MEASURE SUBSTANTIAL EFFORTS BASED ON THE CHANGE IN THE NUMBER OF PROVISIONALLY CERTIFIED TEACHERS FROM THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PROVISIONALLY CERTIFIED TEACHERS EMPLOYED AS OF DECEMBER 1, 1999."

and in lines 6, 9, 18, and 35, strike "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", and "(K)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(J)", "(K)", and "(L)", respectively.

On page 7, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(L)" and "(M)", respectively, and substitute "(M)" and "(N)", respectively; in line 8, strike "Committee" and substitute "Commission"; and in line 11, after "schools" insert "and reading instruction in the third grade".